OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 18, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Air Cleaning Technologies, Inc., for the purchase & installation of one (1) Hose Reel Vehicle Exhaust Extraction System for the Fleet Services Department Truck Maintenance Shop.	√ Ordinance Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	An ordinance to authorize the City Manager to enter into a Sole-Source Contract with Air Cleaning Technologies, Inc., for the purchase & installation of one (1) Hose Reel Vehicle Exhaust Extraction System for the Fleet Services Department Truck Maintenance Shop.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is not to exceed \$63,700.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds for this purchase are allocated in Fleet Services, Account No. 600031-61010.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The purchase of this exhaust system will bring all Fleet Maintenance Shops up to exhaust specifications. All other Fleet Maintenance Shops are equipped with a Plymovent Exhaust System. Vendor selection was made through an approved Sole-Source Exemption, as Air Cleaning Technologies, Inc., is the only authorized dealer for sales & services in Arkansas for Plymovent.	